

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8749/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in
576/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRLA No.

K.VASANT KUMAR @ MOHAN REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail and permission to file additional
documents and appln. on behalf of petitioner no.2 under
Section 7A and Section 20 of the Juvenile Justice Act 2000)

Date: 08/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anugupta, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.
for Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Notice on Criminal Misc. Petition

No.20611 of 2009 to the respondent.

The respondent shall file response
within four weeks.[Neetu Khajuria]
Sr.PA[Mithlesh Gupta]
Court Master