

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 158 OF 2010

K.VASANT KUMAR @ MOHAN REDDY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 02/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T. Ranga Ramanujan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.T. Ranga Ramanujan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, submits that some of the accused aggrieved by the impugned judgment have preferred Petition for Special Leave (Crl.) No. 2870 of 2009, wherein notice has been issued.

He, therefore, prays that hearing of this appeal may be adjourned.

List this appeal for hearing after four weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master